

121 C/20

Order dt 22/11/21

Today is fixed for S/R in respect of Summons issued upon other accused and appearance and step by complainant.

Accused Bimalesh Kr Agarwal files a petition praying for time.

In spite of making undertaking for taking step Accused No.56 is absent without step.

Ld Advocate for the accused No.45 undertakes on behalf of the accused to file vakalatnama on next date.

Accused No.47 files a petition alongwith vakalatnama.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocate for the complainant.

The case is adjourned for today.

To 14/02/22 for S/R in respect of summons issued upon other accused and appearance and step by complainant.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah