

121 C/2020

Order dt 28/09/22

Today is fixed for S/R in respect of summons issued uopn other accused and appearance and step by complainant.

Complainant files hazira along with petition praying for time.

Four accused are absent by petition praying for time.

Both Prayers for time is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 08.12.2022 for S/R in respect of summons issued uopn other accused and appearance and step by complainant.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah