

**C. Case No. 121 of 2020**

**Order dated 21.03.2023:**

Today is fixed for S/R in respect of summons issued upon other accused and appearance and step by complainant.

The petitioner takes no step, none appears.

One time petition has been filed by one of the accused, Bimalesh Kr. Agarwal.

Fix 15/06/2023 for S/R in respect of summons issued upon other accused and appearance and step by complainant.

Dic. & Correc. By me

C.J.M

Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Howrah