

121 C/20

Order Dt.15.06.2023

Today is fixed for S/R in respect of summons issued upon other accused and appearance and step by complainant.

The petitioner takes no step. None appears.

Resolution taken by Bar Association not to attend the court.

The case is adjourned for today.

To 13.10.2023 for S/R in respect of summons issued upon other accused and appearance and step by complainant.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah